DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS



P.O. DRAWER Q INDEPENDENCE, CA 93526 PHONE: (760) 878-0201 FAX: (760) 878-2001 COUNTY OF INYO

Michael Errante, Public Works Director Christopher Cash, Deputy Public Works Director

CSA#2 ADVISORY COMMITTEE AGENDA

Meeting Date: Friday, November 12th, 2021 8:00 A.M.

Meeting Location: 1360 N. Main Street, Room 251, Bishop, CA

- Call to Order 8:00 A.M.
- Minutes Approve previous meeting minutes
- CSA#2 Financial Status Report
- Public Works Report –

A letter was sent to the homeowner of 151 Sumac requesting an easement for the sewer line repair. Travis Dean will let the committee members know when they respond.

New Business

A letter sent to Inyo County Public Works from Aspendell Mutual Water Company requesting reimbursement for the removal and replacement of sewer lateral lines. The invoice was for \$26,614.44.

- Public Comment
- Next meeting date and time January 13th, 2022 8:00 a.m.
 March 10th, 2022 8:00 a.m.
 May 12th, 2022 8:00 a.m.

CSA#2 ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES

Meeting Date :	Friday, November 12 th , 2021	8:00 A.M.	
Meeting Location :	1360 N. Main Street, Room 2	251, Bishop, CA	
In Attendance:			
Advisor	ry Committee		Inyo County Staff
Dave Tanksley		Dan Totheroh	
Scott McKenzie		Travis Dean	
Rody Johnson			
•			
Notes for Minutes:			
Call meeting to order – Quorum 8:12 A.M.			
Minutes from Last Meeting – Emailed for viewing Scott McKenzie made a motion to Approve minutes from last meeting.			

CSA#2 Financial Status Report – No comments

Dave Tanksley made the second and it was unanimously voted.

Public Works Report

1. A letter was sent to the homeowner of 151 Sumac requesting an easement for the sewer line repair. Travis Dean will let the committee members know when they respond.

New Business

A letter sent to Inyo County Public Works from Aspendell Mutual Water Company requesting reimbursement for the removal and replacement of sewer lateral lines. The invoice was for \$26,614.44. Inyo County approved the Lot Line Adjustment for the installation of a new well. CSA2 Committee believes that the County should pay this invoice, since they approved the LLA, and this work was not the fault of CSA2.

Public Comment – None

Next meeting date and time – January 13, 2022 – 8:00 a.m. March 10, 2022 – 8:00 a.m.

May 12, 2022 – 8:00 a.m.

Scott McKenzie moved to end meeting. Rody Johnson seconds. **Meeting Adjourned** – 8:52 a.m.